Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #19

Amount Paid: $ 79,010.76

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/18/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/29/2019

PROJECT. Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Nineteen (19)

For the Period: 8/1/2019 to 8/31/2019

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No.____ | adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 79,010.76

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $154,519.60
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $154,519.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,304,850.08
TOTAL RETENTION $368,494.66

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $368,494.66

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ =

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $8,936,355.42
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,857,344.66
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $79,010.76

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ018 20191029 02_07_13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 13

TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elem Annex C1589 APPLICATION NO: 00019 Distribution to:
50 W. Washington
Richard J Daley Center PERIOD TO: 08/31/19 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACT NO: C1589 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: 2107 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL VIA ARCHITECT: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
5515 N. East River Road 5515 N. East River Road
Chicago, IL 60656 Chicago, IL 60656 CONTRACT DATE: 2/14/18

CONTRACT FOR: C1589 - Project No. 05145 Mt. Greenwood Elem Annex ||

[ The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and believe the
CONTRACTOR s APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Work coveregd by this application for Payment has been completed in accordancgm}ith the Contract Documents, that
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $9,807,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL

2. Net change by Change Orders $154,519.60 (O Z?_ / 7

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $9,961,519.60 By: Date:

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $9,304,850.08 ( Pi Frank ‘Ilullagh'y 10/29/19
State of:

(Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE: county ot OO ]
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00 Subscribed and sworn to befare
(Columns D + E on G703) me this y of W ZOl 3

b. 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00 !
(Column F on G703) Notary Public: ON2F
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $368,494.66 My Commission explres g } Al } JGDI]
Total in Columns | on G703) '
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $8,936,355.42 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
L& LE.SS PREVIOLI"S CER_’TIFICATES GV $8,857,344.66 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $79,010.76 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED $79,010.76
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,025,164.18 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: F.H, Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous By: Date:
months by Owner $154,519.60 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $154,519.60 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $154,519.60 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AlA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702-1992
AVENUE, N W, WASHINGTON, D C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Unli d phot I U.S. copyright laws and will subject the viol to legal pr i

*This document has been reproduced electronicaily with the permission of The. Amencan Instnute of Architects under License 87003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific

information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status.*




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Mt. Greenwood Eiementary School Annex Il Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associales LLC Period To: 8/31/2019
PBC Project #: C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 80655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago l APPLICATION FOR PAYMUNT #  Nineteen (19) I

STATEOF ILLINOIS  } ss
COUNTY OF COOK  }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Cperations Manager, of achi . an lllingis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and thal said ccrporahon is lhe Conlmctorwvth the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contrac No, C1578
dated the 131h day of July, 20186, for Lhe following project:

Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il PBC Contract No #C15689 FH Paschen Job #2107

10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, L. 860655

thal. the following slalements arc made for Lhe purposc of procuring a partial payment of [s 79.010.76 | under the lerms of said Contract;

That the work for which paymenl is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the coniract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under ihem  Thal for the purposes of said contract, the fallowing paersons have been contracted with, and have i or prepared i i supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemenl. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names Is Lhe full amount of money due and lo become due lo each of lhem respectively. That this stalement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid lo each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them {o or on account of said work, as stated:

——Work Complated —
il Original contract | PBC Ch GC Ch Adjusted Cantract | % e
riginal contra ange ange ljusted Cantrac N " billed i i
cnrre;;:)ncds to | Subcontracior Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complele. Previous Current Total to date Retainage Net amount due | Remaining to bill
10 FHP/SNN Genaral Conditions | § 1,413,856.00 | § 5352519 | §  (142769.06)| § 1.024 612 13 100% | % 997.02042 | § 2423181 | $102125223 1§ 5513723 [$ 943AB6A7 |§ 2244808 [§ 58,497 18
20 FHPISNN OH&P L3 21653800 | § = 3 2 ] 21553400 | 100% | % 2406848 | 5 240842 |3 216853800 1§ 049614 |8 2076465213 239534 |'S 0,450 14
30 FHPISNN Bond { Insurance 3 14744400 | 5 . L] . 3 147,444 00 100% | % 14744400 | § $ 14744400 | & 442332 |$ 14302068 | & £ 3 4,423 32
40 FHP/SNN Mobilization ] 88,07000 | § - $ 3 96070 00 100% | % 9807000 | § § 9807000 (% 294210 | $ 9512790 |8 3 2,942 10
Shawn Brown
100 Enteiprises DemaiEnviornmental | § 100.000 00 | § . 5 = ;] 100,000 00 96% | % 6200000 | § 1377900 |§ 9577900 | & 957780 | § 7380000 |8 1240110 | § 13,798 90
140 "See CMPH below |Concrete 8 90,00000 | § - k3 (90,000 00)| § HDIVIO! | § - 3 . $ . 3 - 3 = |8 $
200 FHPISNN iiding Concrele 5 57500000 | § 84,02465 | § = 4§ 65092465 | 100% |§ 65992465 | § $ 559024655 1970774 |§ 54012691 |§ s 19,797 74
Concrate
240 Clausen Structures |Reinforcements 3 30,41000 | § . $ 4059000 | § 71,000 00 100% §$ 71,00000 | § $§ 710000018 - 3 71,00000 | § ]
290 Vimak Construction |Mason: 3 57500000 | § - $ - {3 57500000 ) 100% |3 567.300.00 | § 770000 | § 57500000 |% 1725000 |3 55024100 % 746900 | % 17.250.00
340 $ 619.00000 | § 609617 [ § - $ 625096 17 100% | § 621.09617 | § 400000 |5 62509617 |8 6250962 |F 55B.98655 | § 360000 | § 62,508 62
390 5 26500000 | § 776543 | % 277256 | § 27553799 | 100% |% 27553799 | § § 27553799 | § 826614 | £ 26727185 | 8% 5 8,266.14
440 $ 130.00000 | § - $ {48.000.00)| $ 82.000 00 N% 13 7450000 | § $ 74500003 387900 | § 7062100 | § 5 11,37900
490 L3 27.00000 | § . $ 110.777.00) § 1822300 | 100% |%§ 16.22300 1 § . § 1622300 )% - % 1573631 | § 48669 | %
530 & 660 Bafo Walerproofing | Air Vapor Barmer s 4500000 | § - $ 1960000 | § 84,600 00 100% | $ 64,60000 | $ $ 6460000 |8 193800 | § 6266200 | § 35 1,938 00
F Doors!
620 Chicago Doarway  |Hardware 5 6230000 | § 855418 | § - 3 7085418 | 100% | § 70.854.18 | § § 7085418 |§ 138600 | § 6948518 | § 3 1,38900
660 “FHP. JExp Jaint Assembly | § 1.50000 | § - s {1.500.00} § #DIVIOY | % E 3 3 $ = $ 5 $
~See Bofo
700 | Waterproofing Joint Sealants 5 650000 |% - 3 {6.50000)1 8 . #0015 3 5 - ] - 3 - 1% $
Wilkin insulation Sprayed Applied Fire
740 Campany Protection 5 15,50000 | § . g 598276 | § 2148276 | 100% |% 2148276 | § . 8 2148276 (% 64448 | § 2083828 | § § 844 48
Tee Jay Servica /Automatic Door
780 Company Operator -1 400000 [ % - L] 20000 | E 420900] 100% |% 420000 |5 = L 420000 [ § 12627 | % 408273 | § - 12627
830 Whited Leuvers 5 2000000 | 5 - $ 365000 | % 2365000 ) 100% |$ 2050000 | § 315000 | § 2365000 |3 S ¥ 2050000 | § 315000 [ §
5 690000 (5§ . E 205900 |'S 895900 0% |'§ . 3 . 3 . 3 3 - |5 £ 895900
200000 | § . 3 25000 [§ 225000 | 100% |3 225000 | § - 5 225000 |5 - $ 225000 | 3 5
- 3186400 {5 . 5 4.911001(% 36775001 100% |$§ 36,775.00 | § . 3 3677500 % 3 3677500 | & 5
990 {Dumign 3 6,00000 | § = 3 10000 1§ 6100001 100% |% 600000 | § 10000 | § 610000 | 5 = $ 582000 | § 28000 | 5
1030 _Hnsir‘{ = Casewark 5 0,50000 | & = 3 {2.90000)| S 17.680000] 100% |% 17600001 § . § 17600001 % 52800 | % 17.07200 1 § 3 52800
ee
1070 Enlersises Flag: Mabs 5 380000 S = $ (3.800.00}| § - HOWIO! | § = 3 ” 3 - 5 = § = 15 s =
Underland
1220 Archaughs \Windows/Doors ] 21150000 | § - H - H 31150008 | 100% |S 31150000 | § 3 311500005 934500 |5 30215500 |§ = 5 934500
Graber
1280 Manufactunng Site Furr 5 12.000.00 | - 13 200100 | § 14.001.00 100% | £ 14.00100 | § § 1400100|% = $ 1400100 | § = 5
1070,1330 |QC Enterprises. Inc_|Flooring/Fir Mats s FTHECO00 | 8 £8.017.01 | & . 4 343 617.01 99% & 34008701 |8 18000 |3 341157.01 )% 102047115 33073800 | § 10430 | £ 12.604.71
1380 Just Rile Acoustics |Acoushcal Calings | § 5850000 | § . - 3 S850000 | 100% |§ 38 0o |$ 3 5850000 (% 585000 | § 5265000 | § 3 5,850 0
1420 JP Phillips Plaster 8 30,00000 | $ . $ . 5 30,000 00 100% | $ 3000000 | § - $ 20.000 5 90000 | 3 2010000 | § § 900 00
Ascher Brothers Co ,| Painting/Epoxy
1480 Inc Flagnng 3 47,00000 | § = $ 2000000 | § 67,000 00 0% |5 5556000 |5 442500 | % 5998500 |5 1,799 55 | § 5389320 | § AH2IS | S 8,814 55
1520 *See Ascher Bros _|Epoxy Flooring 8 8,50000 | 8 . $ (8.500.00){ $ #DIVIO! | § . § . 3 = § - 5 o 2 ] 5 -
1580 ADP Lemep, Inc Visual Display 5 1765100 | § - 3 - 3 12.651 00 100% | % 1765100 | § $ 17651001% $ 1765100 | § £ -
Diskey Signs &
i Signage 3 346400 | § . $ - 3 3484 00 100% 1§ 346400 | § $ 346400 | § 3 3,46400 | § 3
| Tailet Comp /
Accessories 5 2050000 | § = 3 200000 | § 2250000 | 100% |% 22,500.00 | § $ 22500008 67500 | § 21,82500 | § 3 87500
Lockers $ 37.00000 | $ . $ 1310000 | 5010000 | 100% | $ 50.10000 | § $ 5010000 [§ 150300 | § 4659700 | § s 1,503 00
Elevators 3 160.00000 | § . 5 . : 1 IED.00000 | 100% | S 160.00000 | § § 160.00000 | § 480000 |$ 155.20000 | § 3 4.80000
Chicago Fire
1840 Proteclion Fite Proloction $ 81,00000 | $ 342346 | % $ 8442346 | 100% |$ 0442346 | § § 8442346 [§ 253270 | § 61.89076 | § £ 253270
2120 Drive Construction | Fiumbing E 298,85000 | § 418233 | § . E 30103233 ) 100% | % 20943234 | § 80000 | $ 30023234 | § 800697 |3 29044937 | § 77600 | § 8,506 98
2440 Blackhawk HVAC s 74500000 | & 473962 | § 1011900 | § 75985862 | 100% |$ 756.358.62 | § 4 75635862 )% 2289076 |§ 733.667.66 | % $ 26,190 78
Markel Contracting
2670 Sarvices Carpentry L3 73095500 | & 23517951 % 3791074 1 § 80038389 9% 13 79482269 | § - 5 794R33689 |5 3556607 |5 759.267.62 1% 3 41,11607
2970 Candor Electric [Electricil s 1.060,00000 | $ 53253246 | § = 5 1113253 48 98% 13 1.0089.65020 | § . $1.089.85020 | $ 3268051 |3 105696069 | § £ 56,282 77
Earihwork &
140 & 3060 |CPMH Construction |Concrets 3 27250000 |5 15808747 [ § 13500000 | 5 585,587.47 88% % 407.73047 | § - § 48773947 |5 148321815 473.107.29 | § 13 92.480.18
Spail Disposals 5 2496000 | § - % . ] 24,960 00 95% |3 2377440 | & . $ 2377440(§ - 3 2377440 | § ] 1,185 60
Asphalt 5 750000 | § . 3 4.01500 [ § 11,51500 70% % 806050 | § . 3 BO60SO [ § 24182 3 7.81868 | § 5 3,696 32
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ B,421,662.00 | $ 476,088.82 | $ 110.476.00) $ 8.887,272.82 88% $ 867607144 | § 80,845.23 Sﬂk137.l_1_!.87 $ 34736228 | $ 8, 332,981,656 $ 65748278 |§ 496,808.51




——ork Complated.

i Original contract |  PBC Ch: GC Chi Adjusted Contract o
riginal contrac ange ange fjusted Contrac| . bilted §
curm;;z;xcds lo [Sutcantractor Name, Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Total lo date Retainage Nel amounl due | Remuining fa bdl
3190 Fence Masters Fancing 5 71000005 5 s 71.000.00 7% 6180000 | S $ 6180000}8 1,85400 | 3 59.946 00 | § § 11.054 00
Harrington Sile
3330 Services Site Wark $ 28083800 | § 7739941 | § 5 367.237.41 95% 34723741 | § = § 34723741 1% 10417142 |§ 33682029 | % - 5 3041712
| Playgrosind Surfacing
3370 Surface America i : 3 27,500.00 | % = 5 (3,12400)| § 2437600 | 100% 2437800 | 5 - S 243T600 18 73128 | § 2364472 |8 5 73128
Cancrete Pavers -
3400 CR Schmidt_Inc. Play Area $ 6200000 | § 43000001 % (40,000.00) § 65,00000 | 100% 8500000 | § $ 650000018 195000 | § 63.050.00 $ 1,850 00
Cancrete Pavers -
3410 Lintel Parking Lat : | 3 5 4000000 | & 40,000 00 0% 5 3 5 5 8 % 40000 00
Beverly
3470 |Environmental Landscaping 5 60,00000 | $ $ 400000 | § 64,000 00 82% 2880000 | § 2392000 |8 5272000 % 527200 | § 2592000 |8 2152800 |% 16.552 00
Landscaping
3510 M irngation 3 10,00000 | § 3 (3,70000)| § 6,30000 | 100% 630000 | S = 3 630000 1 5 83000 % 567000 | § $ 630 00
Uniel *Potential Landscaping
3510-2 [RFSC Credit Irrigation $ 3 3 370000 | § 3,700.00 0% = 5 > ] 3 5 3 5 3.700 00
Supenor Labor
3523 |Schutem Cleaning 3 -] 5 960000 | § 8.600.00 100% 860000 |5 - 3 960000 | § 28800 | § 931200 § £ 288.00
: 3 s = s H0IV/! 5 3 3 - 3 L 3 = 3
£] ] = H AN $ $ $ $ s 8
3 s = s HDIVIQY s 3 : 3 - ;] $ - 3
Commission's
3540 PBC Contingency Fund 5 38500000 |3 (31343611} § 5 51,563 89 0% & $ $ = 3 $ -5 51,563 A9
3550 PBC Silewark Allawance | § 150,000.00 | % (9.45130)( 5 140,548 70 0% L3 5 3 ;] 5 5 140 548 70
Environmental
3560 PBC Allowancs 5 5000000 | 3 $ ] 50,000 00 0% $ k3 5 3 5 s 50.000.00
3570 PRC Camers Allawance | § 100.00000 | $ {43479 69)| § ] 56,520.31 % 3 : ] 5 5 5 5 56520 31
o
3580 PBC | Allcwance 3 20000000 | 5 (7559969 3 124,400 37 0% 5 - 3 - $ = $ $ 5 124,400 37
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 1,385,336 00 321,667, $ 76.00 | § 248.88 53% 543.113.41 | § 2382000 | $ 567033418 21142408 524,363.01 § 2152000 |§ 520,355.67
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $  B.421.882.00 2070.971.44 | § 60,045.23 | $5,737,816.67 | § 347,35226 | $ 8,332001.68 |$ 67.48278 | § 486,808.51
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO ] |M 54341341 | § 23,92000 | § 56703341 1§ 211424018 5243830118 2152800 |$ 528,356.87
TOTAL $ 9,807,000,00 15451960 | § 9,961,510.60 9,220,08485 | & B4,785.23 | $9,304,850.08 | § 368,494 66 | $ B.8567,34466 |$ 7901076 | §  1.025.164.18 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $9,304,850.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $154,519.60 LESS 10% RETAINED $368,494.66
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,961,519.60 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,936,355.42
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,857,344.66
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $79,010.76
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,025,164.18

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

nk Mullaghy

v esident

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zq%ay of OC}(‘OW ,2019.

Ay 9 et

[ Pt -t M_ﬂ..m-“
Notary Pub.llcl . SELA M O'NEILL h
My Commission expires: 8-/& ’ Official Seal B

I SCB { Notary Public - State of lllinois '—

My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021

L G P g T



	Mt Greenwood Annex II #19
	Pages from PA#19 - PA_FHP_PayApplication019_20191104



